



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1/2024

(Shri Satish s/o Mahadeorao Uke & anr. Vs. State of Maharashtra & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Satish M. Uke, (In person)
Mr. M.J. Khan, APP for the State.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 25/01/2024.

Heard.

2. Having regard to the contents, initially issue notice to the respondent Nos.4 and 5 only returnable on 08.03.2024

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Gohane