



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Writ Petition No.1 of 2024

Satish Mahadeorao Uke and another

vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Addl. Chief Secretary, Home Dept., Mumbai and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. Satish Uke, Petitioner-in-person.
Mr. S.S. Doifode, A.P.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 & 8 to 12.
Mr. R.S. Akbani, Advocate for Respondent No.5.*

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

Heard.

02. The purpose of filing application will be served, if what we have noted in paragraph 3 of our order dated 06/01/2026 is modified by adding one more line at the end viz. "the consequential prayers will also include the prayers depending on substantive prayer". The order dated 06/01/2026 stands modified accordingly. The modified order shall be uploaded immediately.

03. The application is disposed of in terms of the above.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

*sandesh