



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

Satish Mahadeorao Uke and another **Vs** State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr Satish Uke, petitioner in person.
Mr. N.B. Jawade, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J
DATE : 06/03/2026

1. The learned APP seeks time to file reply, by way of last chance.
2. List this petition on **09/04/2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)