

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

Satish Mahadeorao Uke and another

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. Satish Uke, Petitioner-in-person.

Mr. N.B. Jawade, APP for the State.

Ms Shweta S. Gandhi, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.

DATE : 09.04.2026

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 seeks
some time to file reply.

2. By way of last chance, reply shall be filed within
two weeks.

3. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)

manisha