



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1/2024

Satish Mahadeorao Uke And Anr.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Adv. S. M. Ukey – Petitioner-in-person.
Mr. N. B. Jawade, A.P.P. for Respondent/State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 07.05.2026

1. Respondent No.5 is not present.
2. On 09.04.2026, last chance was granted for filing reply.
3. Today also, respondent No. 5 is absent.
4. If the respondent No. 5 fails to file reply on the next date, the matter shall be considered without reply.
5. Stand over after summer vacation.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)